les deux arbres
Circuit Val de Vienne

2 X 300 MILES DCF VAL DE VIENNE 2017

300 MILES

Essais Pilotes Blancs - Serie 1
Historique de la séance

[ Lieu | Seq | Temps| Tour | Tps Tour] | [ Lieu | Seq | Temps| Tour | Tps Tour] |
Pass 107 4:38.206 1 2:00.375|*
No 2 LOUIS Sebastien / ROUELLE Stephane (Rg=19) Pass 152 6:35.893] 2 1:57.687|*
Out 44 1:16.349 Pass 199 8:33.295 3 1:57.402|*
Pass 88 3:24.257 Pass 243 10:31.450 4 1:58.155
Pass 131 5:24.903 1 2:00.646 * In 293 12:48.585 5 2:17.135
P 17 7:22.651 2 :57. * - -
Pass 189 r2a 2 lisT.ras No 13 CAILLOT Felix / CAILLOT Julien (Rg=45)
Pass 267 11:20.584 4 2:00.062 Out 40 55.954
Pass 308 13:19.034 5 1:58.450 Pass 89 3:24.499
Pass 343 15:19.737 6 2:00.703 Pass 135 5:39.990 1 2:15.491|*
In 184 7:58.337 2 2:18.347
No 3 GODARD Philippe / NONET Yann (Rg=27)
out 34 41974 No 15 PRIER Emmanuel / GRANNET Frederic (Rg=41)
Pass 79 2:52.709 Pass 61 2:31.952
Pass 124 4:56.168 1 2:03.459|* Pass 109 4:41.102 1 2:09.150|*
Pass 167 6:59.457 2 2:03.289|* Pass 159 6:48.657 2 2:07.555|*
Pass 212 9:00.412 3 2:00.955|* Pass 209 8:55.395 3 2:06.738|*
Pass 258 11:02.380 4 2:01.968 Pass 256 11:01.828 4 2:06.433|*
Pass 300 13:02.588 5 2:00.208|* Pass 301 13:08.085 5 2:06.257 |*
Pass 339 15:02.540 6 1:59.952|* In 345 15:21.652 6 2:13.567
No 4 TARDIF Aurelien / HAUTBOIS Fabien (Rg=7) No 16 HONNART Thierry / BAURET Patrick (Rg=30)
Pass 55 2:20.344 Out 41 1:01.718
Pass 100 4:22.880 1 2:02.536|* Pass 85 3:21.406
Pass 146 6:20.830 2 1:57.950|* Pass 134 5:30.738 1 2:09.332|*
Pass 191 8:20.452 3 1:59.622 Pass 180 7:34.204 2 2:03.466|*
Pass 237 10:17.964 4 1:57.512|* Pass 226 9:37.188 3 2:02.984|*
Pass 282 12:16.747 5 1:58.783 Pass 274 11:39.161 4 2:01.973|*
Pass 320 14:13.527 6 1:56.780|* Pass 317 13:40.008 5 2:00.847|*
Pass 356 16:09.244 7 1:55.717|* Pass 353 15:46.119 6 2:06.111
No 5 ALBERT Charly / GESLIN Benoit (Rg=43) No 17 ROYER Herve / TEISSIER Philippe (Rg=46)
Pass 65 2:37.252 Out 35 44.000
Pass 119 4:52.288 1 2:15.036|* Pass 82 3:03.326
Pass 170 7:03.717 2 2:11.429|* Pass 132 5:25.081 1 2:21.755|*
Pass 220 9:13.198 3 2:09.481|* Pass 181 7:46.941 2 2:21.860
Pass 268 11:24.447 4 2:11.249 In 229 9:52.011 3 2:05.070
Pass 312 13:34.173 5 2:09.726
Pass 354 15:46.887 6 2:12.714 No 20 PAQUET Philippe / PESENTI Sylvain (Rg=35)
- Pass 63 2:33.145
No 9 DERQUENNES Yann / VALADE Gilles (Rg=26) Pass 110 4.41.871 1 2:08.726]*
Out 42 1:10.643 Pass 158 6:46.585 2 2:04.714|*
Pass 90 3:24.688 Pass 207 8:50.997 3 2:04.412|*
Pass 133 5:28.653 1 2:03.965|* Pass 253 10:54.347 4 2:03.350|*
Pass 179 7:32.114 2 2:03.461|* Pass 297 12:57.783 5 2:03.436
Pass 225 9:32.983 3 2:00.869|* Pass 338 15:02.390 6 2:04.607
Pass 273 11:33.969 4 2:00.986
Pass 315 13:34.647 5 2:00.678|* No 21 HOURDEQUIN Philippe / SAVY Jean-Marc /
Pass 348 15:34.447 6 1:59.800|* CANCELA Stephane (Rg=10)
z oTH Pass 50 2:15.518
?llsglﬁgHAPPAZ Clément / BERTHOLET William Pass 95 2:14.286 7 156,768
Pass 141 6:11.288 2 1:57.002|*
Out 26 27.988 Pass 187 8:10.012 3 1:58.724
Pass 69 2:37.831 Pass 231 10:07.060 4 1:57.048
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300 MILES
Essais Pilotes Blancs - Serie 1
Historique de la séance

Lieu |

Seq

Temps| Tour |

Tps Tour]

[ Lieu |

Seq

Temps| Tour |

Tps Tour]

No 21 HOURDEQUIN Philippe / SAVY Jean-Marc /
CANCELA Stephane (Rg=10)

| Pass |

349

15:38.158|

6

2:09.856]

No 30 BRUNEAU Eric / ONASSENKO Eric (Rg=24)

Pass 276 12:03.216] 5 1:56.156* Out 25 25.471
Pass 318 13:59.596| 6 1:56.380 Pass 71 2:40.802
Pass 355 15:55.877| 7 1:56.281 Pass 117 4:47.729| 1 2:06.927|*
Pass 160 6:48.989] 2 2:01.260/*
No 22 FOURREAU Thierry / BOUTEILLER Gilles Pass 206 8:50.072 3 2:01.083|*
(Rg=38) Pass 249 10:50.340, 4 2:00.268|*
Pass 294 12:49.288) 5 1:58.948/*
PO"‘ 37 _47-;83 Pass | 333 14:48.515, 6 1:59.227
P:zz 1823:9 g'_ ‘1’3'826 ; TTRETE Pass | 369 16:47.866| 7 1:59.351
Pass | 176 7:18.165| 2 2:06.329) No 31 RABUSSEAU Jerome / RICHARD Laurent /
Pass 224 9:24.243 3 2:06.078 BRAULT Pascal (Rg=32)
Pass 270 11:29.913] 4 2:05.670|*
Pass 313 13:34.574| 5 2:04.661/|* Out 27 28.600
Pass 352 15:45.841] 6 2:11.267 Pass 72 2:41.510
Pass 114 4:45.050, 1 2:03.540|*
No 24 CANTEL Didier / CANTEL Amaury (Rg=2) Pass | 157 6:46.221] 2 2:01.171|*
Pass 203 8:47.633] 3 2:01.412
Pass 48 2:11.124
Pass 04 203768 7 752644 In 254 10:56.995 4 2:09.362
g:zz ;gg gjgggg § ;gg‘;g; i No 33 HAMAMI Bouzid / GRATECAP Stephane
Pass 228 9:38.931] 4 1:50.910|* (Rg=17)
Pass 272 11:30.764] 5 1:51.833 Pass 52 2:17.146
Pass 309 13:21.022] 6 1:50.258|* Pass 98 4:18.629] 1 2:01.483[*
Pass 341 15:12.146] 7 1:51.124 Pass 143 6:18.025 2 1:59.396|*
Pass 189 8:17.253] 3 1:59.228|*
No 26 COMPTIER Alexis / BIONDELLI Pascal (Rg=20) Pass 235 10:15.977 4 1:58.724|*
Pass 49 2:15.401 Pass 279 12:15.550 5 1:59.573
Pass 97 4:18.321 1 2:02.920!| * Pass 319 14.:13.006 6 1..57.456 *
. N *
Poss 1% B 2 No 34 ROYER Sylvain / AUDOLANT Emmanuel /
Pass | 281 12:16.494] 5 1:58.983 SALLES Christophe (Rg=18)
Pass 322 14:15.919 6 1:59.425 Pass 51 2:15.986
In 360 16:24.957 7 2:09.038 Pass 96 4:16.049 1 2:00.063|*
Pass 142 6:15.730, 2 1:59.681|*
No 27 DAHERON Damien / PONTHOREAU Sylvain / Pass 188 8:14.813 3 1:59.083*
AUNEAU Fredy (Rg=44) Pass 234 10:12.469| 4 1:57.656/*
Pass 66 2:37.274 Pass 277 12:11.391 5 1:58.922
Pass | 120 452712 1 2:15.438/* In 321 14:15.316] 6 2:03.925
Pass | 158 e 2103327 No 36 GRAYO David / LE BLANC Didier / TRICHET
Pass 269 11:24.876| 4 2:12.082 Luc (Rg=37)
Pass 314 13:34.643 5 2:09.767 Out 45 1:30.109
Pass 351 15:45.364 6 2:10.721 Pass 92 3:48.568
Pass 140 5:59.321| 1 2:10.753/*
No 28 LE FRANCOIS Thomas / LE FRANCOIS Nicolas Pass 186 8:05.799 2 2:06.478*
(Rg=42) Pass 233 10:10.670, 3 2:04.871|*
Pass 64 2:36.092 Pass 278 12:15.314 4 2:04.644|*
Pass 118 4:49.887 1 2:13.795|* Pass 324 14:21.525 5 2:06.211
Pass | 168 7:01.391] 2 2:11.504]* In 367 16:38.873] 6 2:17.348
Pass | 207 S 2:09.125 No 37 MOREAU Alain / FONDIN Mickael (Rg=40)
Pass 310 13:28.302] 5 2:07.950* [ Out | 46 | 1:30.648] [ [
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300 MILES
Essais Pilotes Blancs - Serie 1
Historique de la séance

Lieu

[ Seq

| Temps| Tour |

Tps Tour]

| [ Lieu | Seq

| Temps| Tour |

Tps Tour]

No 37 MOREAU Alain / FONDIN Mickael (Rg=40)

[ in | 344

| 15:20.587 |

6 | 2:05.843]

No 47 LE THIEC Ludovic / ROUVERET Arnaud (Rg=16)

Pass 91 3:45.799
Pass 139 5:56.507 1 2:10.708|* Pass 57 2:22.256
Pass 185 8:03.645 2 2:07.138|* Pass 103 4:25.481 1 2:03.225|*
Pass 232 10:10.177 3 2:06.532|* Pass 149 6:25.378 2 1:59.897|*
Pass 280 12:16.295 4 2:06.118|* Pass 194 8:24.790 3 1:59.412|*
Pass 325 14:21.888 5 2:05.593(* Pass 240 10:23.867 4 1:59.077|*
In 363 16:31.890 6 2:10.002 Pass 285 12:21.275 5 1:57.408|*
Pass 326 14:21.963 6 2:00.688
No 39 VERDIER Philippe / SEMELIER Patrick (Rg=29) Pass 359 16:19.586 7 1:57.623

Pass B e TTEITE No 48 SOUCHON Samuel / SOUCHON Christian

Pass 151 6:29.813 2 2:04.537|* (Rg=28)

Pass 198 8:32.559 3 2:02.746|* Pass 54 2:19.592

Pass 246 10:35.261 4 2:02.702|* Pass 99 4:19.646 1 2:00.054|*

Pass 290 12:39.070 5 2:03.809 Pass 145 6:19.988 2 2:00.342

Pass 332 14:39.847 6 2:00.777|* Pass 192 8:22.239 3 2:02.251

Pass 368 16:40.877 7 2:01.030 Pass 241 10:25.634 4 2:03.395
In 292 12:48.028 5 2:22.394

No 40 AUDIDIER

Franck / MEL

ILI David (Rg=33)

No 50 DELAFOLLYE Matthias / DELAFOLLYE

Out 31 32.484 "OLL

Pass 78 2:52.589 CAILLOCE Virginie

Pass 126 5:02.644 1 2:10.055|* | | | | | |

Pass 173 7:07.223| 2 2:04.579|*

Pass 218 9:11.168 3 2:03.945* No 51 MARMIE Laurent / GRAMON Frederic (Rg=9)

Pass 263 11:15.999] 4 2:04.831

Pass | 307 13:18.161| 5 2:02.162* P‘Z‘;‘s g: 2_3‘;_-;2;

Pass 346 15:23.498) 6 2:05.337 o 115 T 595567
No 41 ZABIOLLE Jean-Philippe / ZABIOLLE Stevens Pass | 156 6:45.435) 2 1:59.660
(Rg=39) Pass 202 8:42.329| 3 1:56.891|*

Pass 247 10:40.076| 4 1:57.747

Pass 60 2:31.815 Pass 289 12:36.517| 5 1:56.441|*

Pass 112 4:44.306| 1 2:12.491|* Pass 330 14:32.565| 6 1:56.048*

Pass 164 6:53.256| 2 2:08.950|* Pass 361 16:29.911] 7 1:57.346

Pass 211 9:00.223] 3 2:06.967|*

Pass 259 11:05.786 4 2:05.563|* No 52 SUFFISSEAU Thomas / BROTTIER Tiphaine

In 305 13:16.082] 5 2:10.296 (Rg=25)
No 42 CASTEL Andre / BELOT Jean Luc (Rg=34) Out 30 31.257
Pass 77 2:50.537

Pass | 62 2:32.255 Pass | 125 4:58.148] 1 2:07.611*

Pass 106 4:38.186 1 2:05.931|* Pass 172 7:04.366 2 2:06.218/*

Pass 155 6:43.894 2 2:05.708|* Pass 216 9:06.194 3 2:01.828/*

Pass | 205 8:49.854 3 2:05.960 Pass | 261 11:07.539] 4 2:01.345*

Pass 252 10:52.937 4 2:03.083|* Pass 302 13:08.604 5 2:01.065|*

Pass 296 12:55.835 5 2:02.898 | * Pass 340 15:07.960 6 1:59.356|*

Pass 337 14:58.264] 6 2:02.429[*

Pass 372 17:00.808| 7 2:02.544 No 53 VIEMONT Jonathan / SEILLE Samuel (Rg=22)
No 46 MAISTO Louis-Luc / CAPDET Steve (Rg=14) Pass 67 2:37.302

Pass 116 4:46.729] 1 2:09.427|*
Out 43 1:15.659 Pass 162 6:49.838) 2 2:03.109]*

Pass 87 3:22.853 Pass 208 8:51.181] 3 2:01.343]*

Pass 130 5:23.816 1 2:00.963|* Pass 250 10:52.514 4 2:01.333/*

Pass 177 7:21.061 2 1:57.245 * Pass 295 12:52.064 5 1:59.550 *

Pass 222 9:17.592) 3 1:56.531|* Pass 334 14:50.767] 6 1:58.703|*

Pass 264 11:16.411 4 1:58.819 Pass 370 16:49.780 7 1:59.013

Pass 303 13:14.744) 5 1:58.333
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300 MILES
Essais Pilotes Blancs - Serie 1
Historique de la séance

[ Lieu | Seq | Temps| Tour | Tps Tour| | [ Lieu | Seq | Temps| Tour | Tps Tour]
Pass 193 8:22.463 3 1:59.919
No 57 LHUILIER Jean-Louis / POMMIER Xavier Pass 238 10:18.254 4 1:55.791|*
(Rg=13) In 283 12:19.966] 5 2:01.712
Pass 59 2:27.367 - - —
Pass 105 428 437 7 2:07.070! No 75 MONOPOLI Saverio / HOUSSIN Vincent (Rg=1)
Pass 150 6:27.300 2 1:58.863|* Out 230 9:58.101
Pass 196 8:25.538| 3 1:58.238|* Pass 275 11:48.992
Pass 239 10:22.847| 4 1:57.309|* Pass 316 13:36.692] 1 1:47.700|**
Pass 284 12:20.163] 5 1:57.316 Pass 347 15:24.705| 2 1:48.013
Pass 323 14:18.439] 6 1:58.276 _
Pass 358 16:14.910 7 1:56.471 " No 76 QUERE Jean Yves / QUERE Maxime (Rg=47)
- - Out 38 48.915
No 60 DE CAMARET Francois / BEITONE Lionel Pass 86 3:21.994
(Rg=36) Pass 136 5:54.016] 1 2:32.022|*
Out 29 30.668 Pass 195 8:25.118 2 2:31.102|*
Pass 75 2:45.024 Pass 251 10:52.629 3 2:27.511|*
Pass 123 4:53.287 1 2:08.263|* Pass 306 13:16.693 4 2:24.064|*
Pass 166 6:58.574 2 2:05.287|* Pass 350 15:41.789 5 2:25.096
P 21 :02.264 :03.690|*
ass | 28 a0 3 S No 88 THERMY Bertrand / LEPAGE Pascal (Rg=5)
i Out 33 35.609
No 64 MAUBERT Franck / PENOT Gilles (Rg=4) Pass 73 2:41.992
out % 27.008 Pass | 111 4:44.240 1 2:02.248
Pass 80 2:52.842 Pass 154 6:40.433 2 1:56.193|*
Pass 122 4:53.028 1 2:00.186!* Pass 201 8:35.374 3 1:54.941*
Pass 163 6:50.078 2 1:57.050/* Pass 244 10:31.637 4 1:56.263
Pass 204 8:47.850 3 1:57.772 Pass 288 12:30.880 5 1:59.243
Pass | 248 10:45.086| 4 1:57.236 Pass | 328 14:26.814] 6 1:55.934
Pass | 291 12:40.040 5 1:54.954]* In 362 16:30.092] 7 2:03.278
P 331 14:34.055 6 1:54.015|* -
366 s3c T e No 89 CHARLES ARTIGUES Christophe / SINIGAGLIA
— — Arthur (Rg=3)
No 66 PODEUR Marc / ARGOUARCH Christophe Pass 47 2:07.245
(Rg=31) Pass 93 4:02.695| 1 1:55.450 **
Out 28 29.006 Pass 137 5:55.396 2 1:52.701|*
Pass 74 2:44.327 Pass 182 7:47.684 3 1:52.288|*
Pass 121 4:52.856 1 2:08.529| * Pass 227 9:38.683 4 1:50.999 **
Pass 165 6:56.914 2 2:04.058|* Pass 271 11:30.205 5 1:51.522
Pass | 210 8:57.830] 3 2:00.916/* In 311 13:31.839) 6 2:01.634
In_ | 260 11:06.050) 4 2:08.220 No 122 BOIRIN Florian / BOIRIN Loic (Rg=11)
No 68 LEJEUNE Roland-Yves / VITIELLO Jerome Out 24 23.382
(Rg=6) Pass 70 2:38.357
- Pass 113 4:44.627] 1 2:06.270|*
Pz‘;; 18217 g'_gg'g% In 161 6:49.455| 2 2:04.828
Pass | 171 7:03.720] 1 2:00.880* Qut | 174 7:07.815
Pass | 214 9:02.303| 2 1:58.583|* Pass | 215 9:04.052) 3 2:14.597
Pass 255 70-59.665| 3 157 362/ Pass 257 11:02.013| 4 1:57.961*
Pass 298 12.'57.785 y 1"58'120 Pass 299 12:58.182 5 1:56.169 | *
Pass | 335 14:53.368] 5 1:55.583* In 336 14.58.078) 6 1:59.896
In 371 16:59.812] 6 2:06.444 No 133 DENIS Patrice / BOULEZ Thierry (Rg=12)

No 74 BENEDETTI Hugues / NUNES Franck (Rg=8) Out 23 22.027
Pass 68 2:37.541
Pass 58 2:23.386
04 495033  RPRTTE Pass | 108 4:39.533 1 2:01.992|*
Pass | 147 6:22.544] 2 1:56.611|* Pass | 153 6:37.693| 2 1:58.160|*
Pass | 200 8:33.930, 3 1:56.237*
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300 MILES
Essais Pilotes Blancs - Serie 1
Historique de la séance

[ Lieu | Seq | Temps| Tour | Tps Tour| | [ Lieu | Seq | Temps| Tour | Tps Tour]

No 133 DENIS Patrice / BOULEZ Thierry (Rg=12)

Pass 245 10:31.886 4 1:57.956
Pass 287 12:30.444 5 1:58.558
Pass 329 14:29.446 6 1:59.002

In 365 16.34.347 7 2:04.901

No 135 SEMELIER Philippe / TABEAU Ludovic (Rg=23)

Pass 56 2:20.716
Pass 101 4:24.404 1 2:03.688|*
Pass 148 6:24.986 2 2:00.582|*
Pass 197 8:26.120 3 2:01.134
Pass 242 10:25.854 4 1:59.734|*
Pass 286 12:26.355 5 2:00.501
Pass 327 14:25.189 6 1:58.834|*
In 364 16:33.149 7 2:07.960

No 137 DUGY Xavier / LAPORTE Jean Marc (Rg=21)

Out 39 50.348

Pass 84 3:07.473

Pass 129 5:14.833 1 2:07.360|*
Pass 175 7:15.751 2 2:00.918|*
Pass 221 9:15.533 3 1:59.782|*
Pass 265 11:17.086 4 2:01.553
Pass 304 13:15.809 5 1:58.723|*
Pass 342 15:13.892 6 1:58.083|*
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